
RESOLUTION 

APPROPRIATION TO THE DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional funding for Title IV-E Foster 
Care; and 

WHEREAS, the nwnber of foster children has significantly increased and the need to support the program 
has reached critical levels. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendment: 

Revenues: 

From the Commonwealth 

Expenditures: 

Salaries 
Fringes 
Contractual Services 
Furniture and Equipment 
Materials and Supplies 
Staff Development 

Total 

$55.215 

$33,384 
7,188 
3,000 
7,500 
3,143 
1.000 

$55.215 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, establishes 
the following positions: Eligibility Worker - Social Services (Temporary); Social Services 
Case Aide - Social Services (Temporary); and Account Clerk II - Social Services (Temporary 
Half-Time). 

David L. Sisk 
Chairman, Board of Supervisors 

~...;._--
SUPERVISOR VOTE 

TAYLOR AYE 
MAGOON AYE 
DEPUE AYE 
EDWARDS AYE 
SISK AYE Clerk to the Board 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 23rd day of 
October, 1996. 
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